Connection Details
Screen to case
+ve Power (White)
0V (Black)
No Connection (Red)
No Connection (Blue)

08 - M8 x 1.25mm Male
10 - M10 x 1.5mm Male
How To Order
Ex tb Requirements
We reserve the right to alter the specification of this product without prior notice
TS1457U
Sensitivity
010   - 10mV/g
030   - 30mV/g
050   - 50mV/g
100   - 100mV/g
250   - 250mV/g
           Range    Resonant Frequency
      ±800g     34kHz     (2,040kcpm)
      ±250g     33kHz     (1,980kcpm)
      ±160g     32kHz     (1,920kcpm)
      ±80g     30kHz     (1,800kcpm)
      ±32g     28kHz     (1,680kcpm)
      ±16g     26kHz     (1,560kcpm)500   - 500mV/g
Certified Temperature RangeIECExEXV23.0048X
ExVeritas23ATEX1702X
EII 2 D Ex tb IIIC T110ºC Db
Units Will Pass A 500V Isolation Test
Certificate details: Group II
500V Isolation
(-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +82°C)
Standards Applied to Product
EN 60079-31:2014
 IEC 60079-31:2013
EN IEC 60079-0:2018
 IEC 60079-0 Edition 7 2017
HS-150tb Side Exit Premium Accelerometer
AC acceleration output via PUR Cable with Protective Conduit
 tb      S
Options
S   - Side Exit
Cable Length (if integral cable)
UXX - length specified in feet